

DCW LIMITED						
CIN : L24110GJ1839PLC000748						
Registered office : Dhrangadhra - 363315 (Gujarat)						
Head Office : 3 rd Floor, 'Nirma', Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400021						
Telephone : 022-49573000/ 3001, Website : www.dcwlimited.com, E-mail : investorrelations@dcwlimited.com						
(₹ in lakhs)						
EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2024 :						
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			HALF YEAR ENDED		YEAR ENDED
	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.06.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	30.09.2024 Unaudited	30.09.2023 Unaudited	31.03.2024 Audited
1. Total Income from operations	48,873.72	49,952.42	41,408.76	98,826.14	85,212.91	1,87,158.98
2. Net Profit / (Loss) before tax for the period	(177.89)	1,014.54	447.65	836.65	1,979.99	2,534.17
3. Net Profit / (Loss) after tax for the period	(124.61)	672.80	266.05	548.19	1,265.07	1,565.96
4. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(124.61)	672.80	266.05	548.19	1,265.07	1,547.69
5. Equity Share Capital of face value of ₹ 2/- each.	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10	5,903.10
6. Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic	(0.04)	0.23	0.09	0.19	0.43	0.53
2. Diluted	(0.04)	0.23	0.09	0.19	0.43	0.53

NOTES :
The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and the company website (www.dcwlimited.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Bakul Jain
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00380256

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 13th November, 2024

DCW LIMITED - Manufacturers of CHEMICALS THAT MAKE INDUSTRIES HUM
Visit us at : www.dcwlimited.com

BPL LIMITED							
Regd. Office: BPL Works, Palakkad - 678 007, Kerala. CIN: L28997KL1963PLC002015							
e-mail: investor@bpl.in, URL: www.bplimited.com, Tel: +91 80 25589109							
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter ended 30 September 2024 (Rs. in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Year Ended	
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,974.56	2,168.57	7,160.63	4,984.11	3,657.32	7,193.89
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,751.86	956.11	1,692.09	1,744.25	1,232.81	1,687.04
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	1,751.86	956.11	1,692.09	1,744.25	1,232.81	1,687.04
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	1,751.86	956.11	1,345.87	1,744.25	1,232.81	1,340.82
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,751.86	956.11	1,357.43	1,744.25	1,232.81	1,352.38
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,897.67	4,897.67	4,897.67	4,897.67	4,897.67	4,897.67
7.	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve)	21,807.59	19,913.82	20,055.73	21,788.05	19,923.85	20,051.82
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
	1. Basic:	3.58	1.95	2.77	3.56	2.52	2.76
	2. Diluted:	3.58	1.95	2.77	3.56	2.52	2.76

- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss are in accordance with applicable Ind AS Rules.

Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the (SEBI) LODR Regulations. Full format of the unaudited financial results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges and the listed entity. b) For other line items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock exchanges and can be accessed on their URL (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) c) There is no impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies.

For BPL Limited
Sd/-
Ajit G Nambiar
Chairman & Managing Director

Bangalore
13th November 2024

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED						
Regd. Office: 51/52, Free Press House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021						
Tel.No.: 022-2283 3355/6154 5100; Fax: 022-22049946; Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com; Website: www.ramaphosphates.com; Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033917						
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER, 2024 (₹ in Lakh)						
Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	20,980.80	15,384.93	17,175.85	36,365.73	30,124.10	60,417.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	537.13	160.68	71.71	697.81	121.14	(4,121.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items)	537.13	160.68	71.71	697.81	121.14	(4,121.06)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra ordinary items	308.40	678.63	66.82	987.03	100.22	(3,106.71)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	306.17	686.92	64.23	993.09	96.42	4,558.29
Equity Share Capital	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43	1,767.43
Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	25,845.48	25,845.48	29,133.06	25,845.48	29,133.06	25,845.48
	(As on 30.09.2024)	(As on 30.06.2024)	(As on 30.09.2023)	(As on 30.09.2024)	(As on 30.09.2023)	(As on 31.03.2024)
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	1.74	3.84	0.38	5.58	0.57	(17.56)
Diluted - ₹	1.74	3.84	0.38	5.58	0.57	(17.56)
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) of ₹ 10/- each						
Basic - ₹	1.74	3.84	0.38	5.58	0.57	(17.56)
Diluted - ₹	1.74	3.84	0.38	5.58	0.57	(17.56)

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 13th November, 2024. The Statutory Auditor has carried out a Limited Review of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 13th November 2024 approved the sub-division / split of the existing 1(One) Equity Share of the Company, having face value of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each into 2 (Two) Equity Share having face value of ₹ 5/- (Rupees Five only) each, by alteration of capital clause of Memorandum of Association of the Company, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the company through Postal Ballot.
- The Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- Tax, including Deferred Tax is accounted based on quarterly results and difference, if any, will be adjusted in the last quarter for annual tax/deferred tax.
- Figures of the previous quarter/period have been regrouped/rearranged, where ever necessary to make them comparable.

By order of the Board
For Rama Phosphates Ltd.

H. D. Ramsinghani
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00035416

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13th November, 2024

W.S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED							
CIN: L29142TN1961PLC004568							
Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116							
STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 th SEPTEMBER 2024							
(under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations (2015))							
Rs in Lakhs							
S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED
		30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2023	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2024	30th Sep 2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6236.51	13421.71	8121.51	6290.32	13528.74	8121.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	452.30	1278.53	1143.25	463.67	1058.53	1143.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	375.77	1278.53	1143.25	463.67	1058.53	1143.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	375.77	977.21	1143.25	387.14	757.21	1143.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	381.77	988.46	1142.92	393.14	768.46	1142.81
6	Equity Share Capital	6338.36	6338.36	4695.16	6338.36	6338.36	4695.16
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	27852.26	27852.26	2986.88	19962.04	12539.39	2980.89
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)						
	a) Basic	0.53	1.64	2.53	0.64	1.30	2.53
	b) Diluted	0.55	1.61	2.31	0.64	1.28	2.31

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsiindustries.in)
- The above Unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November 2024, approved and taken on record by the respective Board at its meeting held on 13th November 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.
- The Group financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.
- The group continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of unaudited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.
- Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

STANDALONE:

- During the quarter and half year ended under review:
 - The company has converted 2552000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 21st May 2024.
 - The company has converted 7969584 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 20th June 2024.
 - The company has issued 2533798 Equity Shares on 5th September 2024.
 - The company has issued 2434786 warrants on 5th September 2024.
- Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres has been transferred during the previous year to 100% wholly own subsidiary M/s.WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WS Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park.
- During the financial year 2022-23 long outstanding overseas creditors and debtors with credit balances pertaining to the discontinued Electro-porcelain products division and continuing business of turnkey projects from erstwhile operations amounting to Rs.555 Lakhs have been written back.
- The company operates primarily in Infra segment and accordingly the company is not required to present segment information.
- The Company had participated in an e-auction on 09.03.2023 pursuant to which the Company stood as the successful bidder and purchased the land. Being an auction under SARFAESI, a Sale Certificate was issued confirming the ownership and possession on 27.03.2023. Accordingly, the Company had remitted the sale consideration of Rs. 107.35 Crores which was recognised as capital advance during the financial year 2022-23 pending registration of the Sale Certificate with Sub Registrar Office of Sungavarchatram. During the current year pursuant to the order of High Court of Madras directing the Registrar to register the land in the name of the company, said land has been Capitalised during the previous year.
- Income tax exemption (Long term capital Gains) claimed under section 47 of Income tax act 1961 in regard to sale of land during the previous year to wholly owned Subsidiary, tax obligations if any will be considered in the year in which the transaction is effected by the provisions of section 47(A) i.e. when the wholly owned subsidiary ceases to be so.
- Exceptional item for the financial year 2023-24 includes:
 - Receipt of compensation from NHAI amounting to Rs.53.67 Lakhs with regards to Bangalore land
 - Non-refundable deposit net of GST amounting to Rs.82.00 Lakhs received on account of leasing of Bangalore land to give easement right giving access through the property. Entire amount has been recognised as revenue during the previous year.
 - Profit on Sale of the Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres transferred during the previous year to 100% wholly own subsidiary M/s.WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WS Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park, is amounting to Rs. 115.18 L Lakhs.
 - Provision for contract losses Rs.148.00 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turkey Project Business.
 - Interest cost on Gujarat VAT Rs.42.26 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turkey Project Business.

CONSOLIDATED:

- The consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.
- The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are M/s.WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited and M/s. WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WS Insulators Private Limited), whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited are 100% and 100% respectively.
- The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

for W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
SEYYADURAI NAGARAJAN
CHAIRMAN
DIN: 07036078

Place: Chennai
Date: 13th November 2024

SBI	
Information Security Department, State Bank of India, Global IT-Centre, Sec-11, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 706	
CORRIGENDUM	
RFP NO. SBI/GITC/ISD/2024-25/ISG/24(RFP-1324)	DATE: 12.11.2024
With reference to above RFP for Resource Augmentation for AGRC & HR for 7000 Man-Days as per the Job description -Open RFP for State bank of India (SBI). For details, please visit "Procurement News" at https://bank.sbi and https://etender.sbi/SBI/	
The last date and time for bid submission is on 18.11.2024 by 12:00 PM	
Place: Navi Mumbai	Deputy General Manager (ISO)
Date: 12.11.2024	Information Security Department

AGL		Asian Granito India Limited	
Premium Pappa		CIN: L17110GJ1995PLC027025	
Registered Office: 202, Dev Arc, Opposite Iskon Temple, S. G. Highway, SAC, Ahmedabad 380015, Ph: +91 79 66125500		Website: www.aglasiangranito.com • Email id: cs@aglasiangranito.com	
FORM CAA 2		FORM CAA 2	
(Pursuant to Sec 230(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 6 and 7 of the Companies (Compromise, Arrangement and Amalgamation) Rules, 2016)			
BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, AHMEDABAD BENCH			
C A (CAA) NO. 41 OF 2024			
In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013;		AND	
In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013;		AND	
In the matter of Composite Scheme of Arrangement involving Demerger, Slump Sale as well as Amalgamation between Asian Granito India Limited, Affil Vitrifed Private Limited, Ivanta Ceramics Industries Private Limited, Crystal Ceramic Industries Limited, Affil Ceramics Limited, Ivanta Ceramic Limited, Crystal Vitrifed Limited, Amazono Ceramics Limited and AGL Industries Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.			
Asian Granito India Limited (CIN L17110GJ1995PLC027025)			
a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its Registered Office at 202, Dev Arc, Opposite Iskon Temple, S. G. Highway, SAC, Ahmedabad - 380 015 in the state of Gujarat. "The Demerged Company 4" or "The Resulting Company 1" or "AGIL"			
NOTICE OF THE MEETINGS OF EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS, SECURED CREDITORS AND UNSECURED CREDITORS OF ASIAN GRANITO INDIA LIMITED "THE DEMERGED COMPANY 4" OR "THE RESULTING COMPANY 1" OR "AGIL"			
NOTICE is hereby given that by an Order dated October 25, 2024 ("Order"), the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Ahmedabad Bench ("NCLT") has directed to convene separate Meetings of the Equity Shareholders, Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of Asian Granito India Limited ("The Demerged Company 4" or "The Resulting Company 1" or "AGIL") for the purpose of considering, and if thought fit, approving, with or without modification(s), the Scheme of Arrangement involving Demerger, Slump Sale as well as Amalgamation between Asian Granito India Limited, Affil Vitrifed Private Limited, Ivanta Ceramics Industries Private Limited, Crystal Ceramic Industries Limited, Affil Ceramics Limited, Ivanta Ceramic Limited, Crystal Vitrifed Limited, Amazono Ceramics Limited and AGL Industries Limited and their respective shareholders and creditors.			
In pursuance of the said Order read with General circulars issued by Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") viz. circular no. 20/2020 dated May 05, 2020, circular no. 02/2022 dated May 05, 2022, circular no. 10/2022 dated December 28, 2022, and circular no. 09/2023 dated September 25, 2023 (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars") and SEBI Circular dated October 07, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") and as directed therein, further Notice is hereby given that a Meeting of the Equity Shareholders of Asian Granito India Limited will be held on Tuesday, December 17, 2024 at 10.00 a.m. at deemed venue 202, Dev Arc, Opp. Iskon Temple, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad - 380015; through Video Conferencing or Other Audio Visual Means ("VCOAVM"), at which time the Equity Shareholders of AGIL are requested to attend.			
In pursuance of the said Order and as directed therein, further Notice is hereby given that a separate Meeting of Secured Creditors will be held on December 17, 2024 at 11:00 AM at 202, Dev Arc, Opp. Iskon Temple, S. G. Highway, Ahmedabad 380015 and Unsecured Creditors will be held on Wednesday, December 18, 2024 at 10:00 AM at Ahmedabad Management Association, Atria Campus, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vastrapur, Ahmedabad 380015 where the Secured creditors and Unsecured Creditors of AGIL are requested to attend respective meetings.			
Copies of the said Scheme of Arrangement, Explanatory Statement pursuant to Section 102 of the Act read with Sections 230 to 232 of the Companies Act, 2013 & Proxy form can be obtained free of charge at the Registered Office of Asian Granito India Limited and/or at the office of the Advocate Mrs. Swati Soparkar at 301, Shivalki 10, Opp. SBI Zonal Office, Near Excise Chowky, S.M. Road, Ahmedabad 380 015, Gujarat in accordance with second proviso to sub-section (3) of Section 230 of the Act and Rule 7 of the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016.			
NCLT has appointed Mr. S. B. Gautam, Ex-Member, NCLT, to act as Chairperson of the said Meetings to be held on December 17 and 18, 2024 respectively and in respect of any adjournment or adjournments thereof.			
Ms. Neha Lakhpani, Advocate, has been appointed as the Scrutinizer to scrutinize the voting by ballot / polling paper or e-voting during the Meeting, as the case may be, and remote e-voting process in a fair and transparent manner.			
Proxy Form for attending the physical meeting is available at the registered office of AGIL and is also available on the website of AGIL i.e. www.aglasiangranito.com.			
The Scheme of Arrangement, if approved in the aforesaid Meetings, will be subject to the subsequent approval of other regulatory authorities and sanction by NCLT.			
FURTHER NOTICE is hereby given that:			
1) Pursuant to the directions issued by NCLT by the Order dated October 25, 2024 read with MCA Circulars, SEBI Circular and the provisions of Section 230(4) and Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the business as set out in aforesaid Notice is to be transacted by Equity Shareholders through voting by means of remote e-voting facility or e-voting at the time of the Meeting through National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL). The necessary instructions for remote e-voting and e-voting during Meetings have been set out in the said Notice dated November 13, 2024. This facility is being provided to the Equity Shareholders holding shares in physical and dematerialised form as on cut-off date i.e. December 03, 2024.			
2) The voting right of the Equity shareholders shall be in proportion to value of fully paid Equity Shares of the AGIL held by them as on December 03, 2024 being the cut-off date.			
3) The Company has sent by an email dated November 13, 2024, the Notice of NCLT Convened Meetings to all the Equity Shareholders, Secured Creditors and Unsecured Creditors of the Company whose names appear in the records of the Company as on November 08, 2024 for Equity Shareholders, as on June 30, 2024 for Secured and Unsecured Creditors and whose email addresses were registered with the Company or with the Depository Participants, as the case may be and completed dispatch on November 13, 2024 of the physical copy of the Notice at their registered address to those who have not registered their email addresses.			
4) The aforesaid Notices along with the requisite documents are also available on the website of AGIL at www.aglasiangranito.com , websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com .			
5) The remote e-voting commences on Friday, December 06, 2024 at 09:00 am and it will end on Monday, December 16, 2024 at 05:00 pm. During the voting period, Equity Shareholders of the Company may cast their vote through remote e-voting. The Voting through remote e-voting will not be allowed beyond 5:00 p.m. IST on December 16, 2024. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter.			
6) Any person who becomes a Shareholder/Secured Creditor/ Unsecured Creditor of AGIL after dispatch of the Notice and holds shares/has outstanding due to them by AGIL as on the cut-off date may cast their votes by following the instructions of e-voting / ballot paper, as the case may be. Shareholders may obtain the Login details by writing to the Company at cs@aglasiangranito.com .			
7) Those Shareholders, who will be present in the Meeting through VC / OAVM facility and had not casted their votes on the business through remote e-voting and are otherwise not barred from doing so, shall be eligible to vote through e-voting system available during the Meeting.			
8) Shareholders who have casted their votes by remote e-voting prior to the Meeting may participate in the Meeting through VC / OAVM but shall not be entitled to cast their votes again.			
9) The Scrutinizer shall submit a consolidated Scrutinizer's Report of the total votes cast in favour of and against the resolutions and invalid votes, if any, after the conclusion of the Meeting to the Chairperson of the Meeting or a person authorised by him, in writing, who shall countersign the same. The results of the Meeting along with the Scrutinizer's Report will be displayed at the Registered Office of AGIL, and on its website at www.aglasiangranito.com , on the website of the Stock Exchanges where the Company's securities are listed and on the website of NSDL.			
10) In case Shareholders have not registered their email address with the Company / DP may follow the process detailed below for registration:			
Physical Holding	By clicking on the below link, the Shareholders may register his / her email address, mobile		

வாக்கரு அறக்கட்டளை, கோவை குளங்கள் பாதுகாப்பு அமைப்பு இணைந்து கோவை சீராபாளையத்தில் சமுதாயப் பூங்கா பொழுது போக்கு, உடற்பயிற்சி, நடைப்பயிற்சி வசதிகள்; பொதுமக்கள் மத்தியில் வரவேற்பு

கோவை, நவ 14- வாக்கரு அறக்கட்டளை - கோவை குளங்கள் பாதுகாப்பு அமைப்பு மற்றும் போடிபாளையம் பஞ்சாயத்து ஆகியவை இணைந்து சீராபாளையம் போடிபாளையம் பிரிபா அவியூவில் 75 சென்ட் நிலத்தில் முதல் சமுதாய பூங்காவை திறந்துள்ளன. சுற்றுச்சூழல் விழிப்புணர்வை ஏற்படுத்தும் வகையில் பசுமைத் தோட்டங்களுடன் உடற்பயிற்சி, நடைப்பயிற்சி பாடையுடன் இந்த சமுதாயப் பூங்கா திறக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. இந்த பூங்காவை வாக்கரு



இன்டர்நேஷனல் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் வி. நவ்ஷாத் திறந்து வைத்தார். அப்போது அவர் பேசுகையில், 'சமுதாயத்திற்கும் சுற்றுச்சூழலுக்கும் பயனளிக்கும் வகையில் ஒரு சிறந்த இடத்தை எவ்வாறு உருவாக்க முடியும் என்பதற்கு சான்றாக இந்த சமூக பூங்கா உள்ளது.

இதன் மூலம் போடிபாளையத்தில் வசிக்கும் மக்களின் வாழ்க்கைத் தரம் மேம்படுவதோடு, சமூக மேம்பாடு, சுகாதார நடவடிக்கைகள் மற்றும் சுற்றுச்சூழல் விழிப்புணர்வு ஆகியவற்றின் சான்றாகவும் இது திகழும். இந்த அறக்கட்டளை சமூக ஆரோக்கியம் மற்றும் சுற்றுச்சூழல் பாதுகாப்பில் அதிகக் கவனம் செலுத்தி வருகிறது என்றார்.

INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED
 CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311
 REGD Office: "Kothari Buildings" 4th Floor, 114, M.G.Road, Nungambakkam, Chennai- 600 034. Tel: 044-28331310 Email: contact@indowind.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.09.2024 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particular	Consolidated			
	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from operations (Gross)	1345.02	547.39	1795.70	4184.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	403.72	144.47	402.06	661.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	403.72	144.47	402.06	556.02
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	441.70	168.93	495.49	726.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	441.10	161.25	502.94	711.67
Paid up Equity Share Capital of Rs.10/- each	12880.17	10733.48	10733.48	10733.48
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	12982.95
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.34	0.16	0.47	0.68
Diluted (in Rs.):	0.34	0.16	0.47	0.68

Note: 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to Reg. 47(1)(b) (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Standalone			
	30.09.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.06.2024 (Un-Audited)	30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
Total income from Operations	1019.01	288.55	1401.82	3017.12
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	350.11	121.54	401.68	367.47
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	388.12	146.00	495.11	538.35
Total Comprehensive Income	396.76	154.46	503.05	554.05

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results for the quarter ended on 30th September 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the Meeting of the Board of directors of the Company at the Meeting held on 13th November, 2024 and the same are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's Website www.indowind.com

Place : Chennai
 Date : 13th November, 2024

For **INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED**
 Sd/- N K Haribabu
 Whole-Time Director & CFO

இதன் மூலம் போடிபாளையத்தில் வசிக்கும் மக்களின் வாழ்க்கைத் தரம் மேம்படுவதோடு, சமூக மேம்பாடு, சுகாதார நடவடிக்கைகள் மற்றும் சுற்றுச்சூழல் விழிப்புணர்வு ஆகியவற்றின் சான்றாகவும் இது திகழும். இந்த அறக்கட்டளை சமூக ஆரோக்கியம் மற்றும் சுற்றுச்சூழல் பாதுகாப்பில் அதிகக் கவனம் செலுத்தி வருகிறது என்றார்.

இந்நிகழ்ச்சியில் வாக்கரு நிழுவனத்தின் இயக்குனர் அப்துல் ரஹீத், என்எம்சிடி நிழுவனர் மற்றும் அறங்காவலர் சங்கரநாராயணன், ஆர்ஏசி செயலாளர் ராமசாமி ரவீந்திரன் உள்ளிட்டவர்கள் கலந்து கொண்டனர். இந்நிகழ்ச்சிக்கு சீராபாளையம் பஞ்சாயத்து ஊராட்சி மன்றத் தலைவர் எம். கணேசன் தலைமை வகித்தார். அப்போது அவர் பேசுகையில், அனைத்து வயதினரும் ஆரோக்கியமாக பொழுதுபோக்கும் வகையில் இந்த பூங்கா திறக்கப்பட்டுள்ளது. பசுமைத் தோட்டங்களுடன் கூடிய இந்த பூங்காவிற்கு வரும் மக்கள் வெறும் பொழுதுபோக்கிற்காக மட்டும் வராமல் ஆரோக்கியமாக இருப்பதற்காக உடற்பயிற்சி செய்வதற்கான பல்வேறு வசதிகள் இங்கு உள்ளன என்றார்.

குழந்தைகள் விளையாட்டுப் பகுதி, பெரியவர்கள் மற்றும் வயதானவர்களுக்கான நடை பயிற்சிக்கான நடைப்பாதைகள் மற்றும் உள்ளூர் பல்பூமியிற் பெருக்கத்தை ஆதரிக்கும் மியாவாக்கி குழல் மண்டலம் உள்ளிட்ட அனைத்து வசதிகளுடன் மக்களின் ஆரோக்கியத்தை மேம்படுத்தும் விதமாக இந்த சமூகப் பூங்கா பல்வேறு வசதிகளைக் கொண்டுள்ளது.

மேலும் இந்த நிகழ்ச்சியின்போது என்எம்சிடி - வாக்கரு அறக்கட்டளை இணைந்து சிறப்பு கையல் பயிற்சி அளித்த ஒக்லிப்பாளையத்தைச் சேர்ந்த பெண்கள் குழு வடிவமைத்த ஆடைகளும் இடம் பெற்று இருந்தன. இதன் மூலம் அந்தப் பெண்களின் திறமை மற்றும் படைப்பாற்றல் வெளிப்பட்டு இருப்பதோடு மட்டுமல்லாமல் இதுபோன்ற பயிற்சித் திட்டங்கள் பெண்களுக்கும் பிச்சுக்கையும் பொருளாதார வாய்ப்புகளையும் வழங்கியுள்ளன.

வாக்கரு அறக்கட்டளை தனது சமூக பொறுப்புணர்வு திட்டத்தின் கீழ் பல்வேறு சமூக வளர்ச்சி திட்டங்களை மேற்கொண்டு வருகிறது. அதன் தொடர்ச்சியாக தற்போது இந்தப் பூங்காவை சீராபாளையம் பகுதி மக்களின் பயன்பாட்டிற்காக திறந்துள்ளது குறிப்பிடத்தக்கது.

ஆதம்பாக்கத்தில் கருர் வைல்யா வங்கியின் 850வது கிளை துவக்கம்

சென்னை, நவ 14- கருர் வைல்யா வங்கி சென்னை ஆதம்பாக்கத்தில் தனது 850வது கிளையை தொடங்கியுள்ளது. இந்த வங்கி மற்ற 5 புதிய கிளைகளையும் தொடங்கியுள்ளது. இதன் மூலம் இந்த வங்கியின் மொத்த கிளைகளின் எண்ணிக்கை 854 என்ற குறிப்பிடத்தக்க மைல்சுலை எட்டியுள்ளது.

புதிய கிளையை வங்கியின் நிர்வாக இயக்குனர் ரமேஷ் குமார் திறந்து வைத்தார். இந்த விழாவில் முக்கிய பிரமுகர்கள், தொழில் துறையினர், கிளை மேலாளர்கள் மற்றும் வங்கியின் பிற அதிகாரிகள் கலந்து கொண்டனர். இப்புதிய கிளை 19/10, 3வது பிரதான தெரு, ஆபிசர்ஸ் காலனி, ஆதம்பாக்கம், சென்னை - 600 088 என்ற முகவரியில் அமைந்துள்ளது. இந்த வங்கி 1916ஆம் ஆண்டு



தொடங்கப்பட்டு, இன்று ஒரே கூரையின் கீழ் பல்வேறு நிதிச் சேவைகளை, வட்டச்சுக்களைக் கொண்டுள்ளது. 56% கிளைகள் கிராமப்புற மற்றும் வளர்ந்து வரும்

நகர்ப்புறங்களில் உள்ளன. இது இந்தியா முழுவதும் நிதிச் சேவைகளை வழங்குவதற்கான வங்கியின் உறுதிப்பாட்டிற்கான சான்றாகும். வங்கியின் மொத்த வணிகம் செப்டம்பர் மாதம் 30ந் தேதியுடன் ரூ. 1,76,138 கோடி ஆகவும், வைப்புத் தொகை ரூ. 95,839 கோடி ஆகவும் மற்றும் வழங்கப்பட்ட கடன் தொகை ரூ. 80,299 கோடி ஆகவும் உள்ளது. 854 கிளைகளுடன், மொத்தம் 9,085 பணியாளர்களைக் கொண்டுள்ளது. தனது வாடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கு பல்வேறு டிஜிட்டல் சேவைகளை வழங்குகிறது. கேலிடி டிவலப் - மொபைல் பேங்கிங் செயலியானது 5.63 மில்லியன் பதிவிறக்கங்களைக் கொண்டுள்ளது. இது 150+ அம்சங்களின் மூலம் நிதி மற்றும் நிதி அல்லாத சேவைகளின் வசதியை வடிக்கையாளர்களுக்கு வழங்குகிறது.

காவல் துறை அறிவிப்பு

புகைப்படத்தில் கண்ட திருமதி. தனலட்சுமி வயது-57, எண்.20, செட்டே பேங்க் காலனி, பழுவந்தாங்கல், சென்னை-14 என்பவர் கடந்த 20.10.2024ஆம் தேதி காலை 08.45 மணி முதல் தனது வீட்டில் இருந்து கேள்விப்படாமல் சென்று வருவதாக கூறி விட்டு சென்றவர் வீடு திரும்பவில்லை என அவரது அனைத்து அண்மை திரு. வஜ்ஜிவேலு என்பவர் கொடுத்த புகாரை பெற்று S9-பழுவந்தாங்கல் காவல் நிலைய குற்றஎண்.28/2024 ச/பி Women Missing என வழக்கு புதில் செய்து வழக்கு விசாரணையில் உள்ளது. சற்று மனதால் பாதிக்கப்பட்டவர்.

கணாமல் போனவரின் அடையாளங்கள்
 நிறம் : மாநிறம்
 உயரம் : 5.5 அடி
 திரைக்கம் : சற்று சாதாரண தேகம்

தலைமுடி : கருப்பு
 முகம் : வட்டமுகம்

காவல் போளவரைப் பற்றி தகவல் தெரிந்தால் தொடர்பு கொள்ள வேண்டுகோள்
 காவல் கட்டுப்பாட்டறை
 23452360
 காவல் ஆய்வாளர்
 9498102745
 S9-பழுவந்தாங்கல் காவ.நி.
 9498100149
 உதவிஆய்வாளர்
 8870783272

quintegra க்விண்டெக்ரா சொலூஷன்ஸ் லிமிடெட்
 CIN: L52599TN1994PLC026867

பதிவு அலுவலகம்: வெல்கேர் டவர்ஸ், 3வது தளம், 16 சென்டபர் ரோடு, தேனம்பேட்டை, சென்னை 600 018.

30.09.2024ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் சுருக்கம் (தனிப்பாடல்)

விவரங்கள்	30.09.2024ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	30.09.2023ல் முடிந்த 3 மாதங்கள்	30.09.2024ல் முடிந்த 6 மாதங்கள்	31.03.2024ல் முடிந்த 12 மாதங்கள்
	தணிக்கையற்றது	தணிக்கையற்றது	தணிக்கையற்றது	தணிக்கையற்றது
மொத்த வருமானம் (திசம்)	-	-	-	-
வரிக்கு பின் சாதாரண நடவடிக்கைகள் மூலம் திரை வரம்பு/நஷ்டம்	(0.35)	(3.68)	(3.65)	(5.13)
வரிக்கு பின் திரை வரம்பு/நஷ்டம் (அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்)	(0.35)	(3.68)	(3.65)	(5.13)
காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான வரம்பு/நஷ்டம்) மற்றும் வரிக்கு பின் இது விரிவான வருமானம் ஆகியவற்றை உள்ளடக்கியது	-	-	-	-
சம்பாங்கு லாபத்தளம்	2681.38	2681.38	2681.38	2681.38
கடத்த ஆண்டு நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையடிமறுமிப்பீட்டு ரிசர்வுகள் நீக்கலாக ரிசர்வுகள்	-	-	(3976.29)	(3972.64)
அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்பு பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பத்தியம் (ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.10/-)	(0.001)	(0.014)	(0.014)	(0.019)
(ஏ) அடிப்படையில் (பி) ஊடாட்ட	(0.001)	(0.014)	(0.014)	(0.019)
அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின் பங்கு ஒன்றுக்கான சம்பத்தியம் (ஒன்றின் மதிப்பு ரூ.10/-)	(0.001)	(0.014)	(0.014)	(0.019)
(ஏ) அடிப்படையில் (பி) ஊடாட்ட	(0.001)	(0.014)	(0.014)	(0.019)

குறிப்பு:

- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவின் மறுபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு, 13 நவம்பர் 2024 அன்று நடைபெற்ற குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டன.
- SEBI (பட்டியல் கட்டுப்பாடுகள் மற்றும் வெளிப்புற தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள 30 செப்டம்பர் 2024ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. மேற்கண்ட நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு இணையதளங்கள் www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com மற்றும் கம்பெனியின் இணையதளம் www.quintegrasolutions.comல் உள்ளது.
- கம்பெனியின் செயல்பாடுகள் ஒரு பகுதியாக மட்டுமே உள்ளது

குழுவின் சார்பாக
 வி. பூரணம்
 தேதி : 13.11.2024
 முழு நேர இயக்குனர்

கியான் டெவலப்மென்ட்ஸ் அண்டு பில்டர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்
 பதிவு அலுவலகம்: கியான் கிரான், தெ.6, ஹனுமத்தி ராஸ் தெரு, வட்டக்கு உள்மான் ரோடு, தி.நகர், சென்னை 600 017
 Email ID: gyandevlopers@yahoo.com CIN: L70101TN1992PLC022624

30.09.2024ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கை (ரூ. ஆயிரத்தில்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த சந்த ஆண்டு
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
		தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம்	0	0	5,550	0	5,550	5,700	
2	காலத்திற்கான திரை வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	(121)	(78)	2,275	(199)	1,734	1,454	
3	வரிக்கு முன் காலத்திற்கான திரை வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்)	(121)	(78)	2,275	(199)	1,734	1,454	
4	வரிக்கு பின் காலத்திற்கான திரை வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்) (விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு பின்)	(121)	(78)	2,275	(199)	1,734	1,439	
5	காலத்திற்கான மொத்த விரிவான வருமானம் (காலத்திற்கான வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்) (வரிக்கு பின்) மற்றும் இது விரிவான வருமானம் (வரிக்கு பின்) உள்ளடக்கியது)	(121)	(78)	2,275	(199)	1,734	1,439	
6	சம்பாங்கு லாபத்தளம்	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	
7	ரிசர்வுகள் (மறுமிப்பீட்டு ரிசர்வுகள் நீக்கலாக ரிசர்வுகள்) 31 மார்ச் 2024ல் முடிந்த ஆண்டுக்கான தணிக்கையான நிதிநிலை அறிக்கையில் கொடுக்கப்பட்டுள்ளபடி	-	-	-	-	-	8,018	
8	ஒரு பங்கு சம்பத்தியம் (ஒவ்வொன்றும் ரூ.10/-) (தொடர் மற்றும் நிறுத்தப்பட்ட செயல்பாடுகள்) 1. அடிப்படையில் 2. ஊடாட்ட	-0.04 -0.04	-0.03 -0.03	0.76 0.76	-0.07 -0.07	0.58 0.58	0.48 0.48	

குறிப்பு:

- SEBI (பட்டியல் மற்றும் இது வெளிப்புற தேவைகள்) விதிகள் 2015, விதி 33ன் கீழ் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சில் தாக்கல் செய்யப்பட்டுள்ள காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் விரிவான வடிவத்தின் சுருக்கமாக மேற்கண்டவை உள்ளது. காலாண்டுக்கான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகளின் முழுமையான வடிவம் ஸ்டாக் எக்ஸ்சேஞ்சு இணையதளத்தில் உள்ளது.
- மேற்கண்ட முடிவுகள் தணிக்கை குழுவின் மறுபரிசீலனை செய்யப்பட்டு 12.11.2024 அன்று நடந்த இயக்குனர் குழு கூட்டத்தில் ஒப்புதல் அளிக்கப்பட்டது.

இடம்: சென்னை
 தேதி: 12.11.2024

கியான் டெவலப்மென்ட்ஸ் அண்டு பில்டர்ஸ் லிமிடெட்டுக்கான
 ஒப்பம்/- T. அசேக் ராஜு
 நிர்வாக இயக்குனர்

IN THE HON'BLE ASSISTANT CITY CIVIL COURT AT CHENNAI
 O.S.No.8609 of 2019
 M/s. Union Bank of India (e-Andhra Bank)
 Rep. by its Senior Branch Manager, Madhya Kailash Branch No.16, Sardar Patel Road, Adayar, Chennai - 600 036
 ...Plaintiff

- Vs -
 M/s. Samudra Medical Centre, Prop.Mrs.P.M.Muneeswari Old No.M-163, New No.3, 9th Cross Street, Thiruvallur Nagar, Thiruvamiyur, Chennai - 600 041.

Defendant
 In the above matter the Hon'ble Assistant City Civil Judge pleased to order notice to you returnable by 21.11.2024. Please be present on 21.11.2024 before the said court by 10.30 am either in person or through the pleader to state your objection if any otherwise the matter will be decided in your absence.
 G.V.ANJANEYA BABU & M.R.ANITHA
 COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF XXV ASSISTANT CITY CIVIL COURT AT CHENNAI
 E.P.No. 609 of 2024 in O.S. No. 2825 of 2018
 Mrs. RESHMA
 ...Decree Holder/Plaintiff
 Vs
 Mrs. A. SAJIDA BEGUM
 ... Judgment Debtor/Defendant
 Mrs. A.SAJIDA BEGUM
 W/o. Mr.Mohammed Abdul Azeem, Old No.91/1, New No. 31, Sheik Mohideen Subedar Street, Strahans Road, Chennai-600012.
 In the above matter the Hon'ble XXV Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai has ordered notice to you through publication returnable by 21.11.2024. Please take notice and appear Hon'ble XXV Assistant City Civil Court, Chennai on 21.11.2024 at 10.30 a.m either in person or through counsel, failing which the case will be heard in your absence.
 J.ABDUL HADI
 Counsel for Decree Holder

W.S.INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED
 CIN: L29142TN1981PLC004568
 Registered Office : 108, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai 600 116

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2024
 (under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015)
 Rs in Lakhs

S. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE		CONSOLIDATED		
		QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	QUARTER ENDED	HALF YEAR ENDED
		30th Sep 2024 Unaudited	30th Sep 2024 Unaudited	30th Sep 2024 Unaudited	30th Sep 2024 Unaudited	30th Sep 2024 Unaudited
1	Total income from operations (net)	6236.51	12421.71	8121.51	6290.32	13526.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	452.30	1278.53	1143.25	463.67	1058.53
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	375.77	1278.53	1143.25	463.67	1058.53
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional/ Extraordinary items)	375.77	977.21	1143.25	387.14	757.21
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Profit/Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive income (after Tax)	381.77	988.46	1142.92	393.14	768.46
6	Equity Share Capital	6338.36	6338.36	4895.16	6338.36	6338.36
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves	27852.26	27852.26	2986.88	13962.04	12539.99
8	Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 10/- each)	0.53	1.84	2.53	0.64	1.30
a) Basic	0.53	1.84	2.53	0.64	1.30	2.53
b) Diluted	0.55	1.81	2.31	0.64	1.28	2.31

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange Websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.wsendustries.in)

2. The above Unaudited results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November 2024, approved and taken on record by the respective Board at its meeting held on 13th November 2024, in terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.

3. The Group financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2024 are prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Ind AS prescribed under Section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules issued thereunder.

4. The group continues to prepare its Accounts and the Statement of unaudited financial results on a 'going concern' basis of accounting.

5. Figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to this period's classifications.

STANDALONE:

- During the quarter and half year ended under review:
 - The company has converted 2552000 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 21st May 2024.
 - The company has converted 7969584 warrants to fully paid equity shares on 20th June 2024.
 - The company has issued 2533798 Equity Shares on 5th September 2024.
 - The company has issued 2434786 warrants on 5th September 2024.
- Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres has been transferred during the previous year to 100% wholly own subsidiary M/s.WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park.
- During the financial year 2022-23 long outstanding overseas creditors and debtors with credit balances pertaining to the discontinued Electro-porcelain products division and continuing business of turkey projects from erstwhile operations amounting to Rs.555 Lakhs have been written back.
- The company operates primarily in Infra segment and accordingly the company is not required to present segment information.
- The Company had participated in an e-auction on 09.03.2023 pursuant to which the Company stood as the successful bidder and purchased the land. Being an auction under SARFAESI, a Sale Certificate was issued confirming the ownership and possession on 27.03.2023. Accordingly, the Company had remitted the sale consideration of Rs. 107.35 Crores which was recognised as capital advance during the financial year 2022-23 pending registration of the Sale Certificate with Sub Registrar Office of Sunguvarcharam. During the current year pursuant to the order of High Court of Madras directing the Registrar to register the land in the name of the company, said land has been Capitalised during the previous year.
- Income tax exemption (Long term capital Gains) claimed under section 47 of Income tax act 1961 in regard to sale of land during the previous year to wholly owned Subsidiary, tax obligations if any will be considered in the year in which the transaction is effected by the provisions of section 47(A), i.e. when the wholly owned subsidiary ceases to be so.
- Exceptional item for the financial year 2023-24 includes:
 - Receipt of compensation from NHA amounting to Rs.53.67 Lakhs with regards to Bangalore land
 - Non-refundable deposit net of GST amounting to Rs.82.00 Lakhs received on account of leasing of Bangalore land to give easement right giving access through the property. Entire amount has been recognised as revenue during the previous year.
 - Profit on Sale of the Land at Porur to the extent of 6.53 Acres transferred during the previous year to 100% wholly own subsidiary M/s.WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited) as a part of joint venture agreement entered for development of IT park, is amounting to Rs. 11518.14 Lakhs.
 - Provision for contract losses Rs.148.00 Lakhs pertains to erstwhile Turnkey Project Business.

CONSOLIDATED:

- The Consolidated financial statements relate to W.S. Industries (India) Limited (the Parent Company), and its Subsidiary Companies. The Parent Company with its subsidiaries constitute the Group.
- The Subsidiary Companies considered in the consolidated financial statements are M/s.WSI-P&C Verticals Private Limited and M/s. WSI Falcon Infra Projects Private Limited (formerly WSI Insulators Private Limited), whose country of incorporation are in India and the percentage of voting power by W.S. Industries (India) limited are 100% and 100% respectively.
- The Group is not required to provide Segment Reporting under the criteria specified in IND AS 108.

For **W. S. INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LIMITED**
 SEYYADURAI NAGARAJAN
 CHAIRMAN
 DIN: 07306078

Place: Chennai
 Date: 13th November 2024

SUGAL & DAMANI
 CIN: L65991TN1993PLC028228

'சியாட் ஹவுஸ்' (IIIவது மாடி), எண். 961, பூந்தமல்லி நெடுஞ்சாலை, சென்னை 600 084
30 செப்டம்பர், 2024-ல் முடிந்த காலாண்டு மற்றும் அரையாண்டுக்கான தணிக்கை செய்யப்படாத தனியான நிதிநிலை முடிவுகள் அறிக்கையின் சுருக்கம் (ரூ. லட்சத்தில்)

வ. எண்.	விவரங்கள்	முடிந்த காலாண்டு			முடிந்த அரையாண்டு			முடிந்த ஆண்டு
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	
		தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	தணிக்கை செய்யாதது	
1	செயல்பாடுகள் மூலம் மொத்த வருமானம் (திசம்)	572.76	678.36	198.14	1,251.12	310.49	638.71	
2	காலத்திற்கான திரை வரம்பு / (நஷ்டம்) (வரி, விலக்கு அமிட்டம் மற்றும்/அல்லது அசாதாரண அமிட்டங்களுக்கு முன்)	143.10	190.68	138.77	333.78	204.37	299.53	